
A MESSAGE FROM YOUR COUNTY ASSESSOR 
 
I am pleased to share this information with you, the residents of Yakima County.  I endeavor to continue the transparency of information 
and data and to keep the office available to the public that has been present and will continue to improve upon the information available. 
 
The primary role of the Assessor is to determine the true and fair value of locally assessed properties.  Those values are used to 
calculate property taxes for the county, cities, library, fire departments, ports, roads, schools, and other special districts.  The Assessors 
role is not to determine the amount of taxes required but to limit them in accordance with state laws.  The County Treasurer bills and 
collects the required taxes based on those calculations. 
 
This tax year, despite the market value growth from sales in the 2022 calendar year, over 36% of properties will have a smaller tax bill.  
Once voted for lid lifts and levies are excluded from the growth the percentage of decreased tax bills is over 40%. 
 
It is my honor, together with my office, to assist all property owners and to make sure they are treated fairly, and that all property is 
valued equitably.  It is my sincere hope that you find us helpful, efficient, and courteous. 
 
We have several programs available to assist you online and intend to expand upon those services and continue to make them better. 
Please let us know at any time if you have suggestions or ideas about the information we publish or if you have questions about 
property data.  We are here to serve and support the citizens of Yakima County and look forward to helping you. 
 
Thank you for the opportunity for my staff and I to serve you. I hope you find this annual report informative and helpful.  Should you 
have any questions, please feel free to call our office at 574-1100.  Our office hours are 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. Monday through Friday, 
excluding holidays. You can also visit our website at www.yakimacounty.us/Assessors. 
 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Jacob Tate 
(509) 574-1112 
jacob.tate@co.yakima.wa.us 
 



How Your Assessor Appraises Property 
 
The Assessor is required by law to physically inspect each property once in a 6-year period. We refer to these inspecƟon periods as cycles. Each 
cycle pertains to a certain area of Yakima County, for ResidenƟal and Agricultural properƟes, and a certain business type for Commercial 
properƟes. There are three methods of value used to value property, they are as follows: comparaƟve sales, the cost approach, and the income 
method. These approaches can be used separately or combined to determine a true and fair value for each individual property. The goal of the 
Assessor is to bring all property to its true and fair marketable value no maƩer which method of value is used. 
 
 
The Compara ve Sales Method 
 
Accredited appraisers acƟng on behalf of the Assessor are sent out to locate properƟes that have recently been sold, they determine whether 
each sale is valid based on state guidelines and the condiƟons of the sale. Once sales verificaƟon has been completed, the data can be used to 
determine the value of similar properƟes by comparison. Appraisers verify the characterisƟcs of each property to ensure the equitability in value 
for these similar properƟes. 
 
 
The Cost Approach 
 
How much would it cost to build a property if it needed to be rebuilt? That is the simplest way to explain the cost approach. Labor, material costs, 
and depreciaƟon are all applicable in calculaƟng value with the cost approach. Appraisers, during each cycle inspecƟon, are sent to properƟes to 
verify property characterisƟcs so that the cost associated with the property is as accurate as possible. These cost values are adjusted for the 
Yakima area. 
 
 
The Income Method 
 
The income approach, someƟmes referred to as the income capitalizaƟon approach, is a type of real estate appraisal method that allows 
investors to esƟmate the value of a property based on the income the property generates. It’s used by taking the net operaƟng income (NOI) of 
the subject’s rent collected and dividing it by the capitalizaƟon rate derived from the market. 
  



Personal Property 
 
All businesses in the state of Washington must be appraised for the value of their personal property for the purpose of taxaƟon. Personal 
property is a self-reporƟng system determined by the cost approach. The amount for which an item was purchased will be valued at cost, less 
depreciaƟon. The depreciaƟon of these items is pre-determined by the Department of Revenue for Washington state. The values are updated 
annually, and the deadline for filing a personal property lisƟng is April 30th of each year.  
 
 
Senior Ci zen and Disabled Person Exemp on 
 
A reducƟon of tax is available for senior ciƟzens 61 years of age or older as of December 31st, disabled persons who are reƟred from regular 
gainful employment because of such disability, veterans with a service-connected disability rated at more than 70% or for a surviving 
spouse/registered domesƟc partner who is 57 years of age or older and the spouse/registered domesƟc partner had been receiving the 
exempƟon at the Ɵme of death.  The applicant must also meet the income requirements of under $40,000 gross income, including social security 
and other types of income not taxed by the IRS, and live in the home for at least six months each year. 
 
 
Open Space Taxa on Act (RCW 84.34)  
 
This law directs the taxing of farm and agricultural land that is being commercially farmed. There are varying gross income qualificaƟons based 
on the size of the property. When a property is in the program it is valued at the in-use value, not the market value.  To secure the benefits from 
this act, the owner must apply along with a filing fee by December 31st. Once the land is classified as farm and agriculture property, it will 
conƟnue in the classificaƟon unless a change of use or sale occurs. The Assessor’s office will make periodic income and physical inspecƟon checks 
to ensure that the eligibility conƟnues for the classificaƟon.  The classificaƟon can be transferred when the property changes hands but only if 
the new owner assumes the liability.  If there is a change in use or a new owner does not wish to assume the liability an addiƟonal tax will be 
assessed.  The addiƟonal tax is calculated on the difference between taxes paid under the lower current use value and the amount that would 
have been paid at full market value for the current and previous seven years.  AddiƟonally, interest is added at a rate of 1% per month from the 
date of removal. 



DEPARTMENT OF PROPERTY ASSESSMENT DIRECTORY 
PHONE: 509-574-1100  FAX:  509-574-1101  TOLL FREE: 1-800-572-7354 

WEBPAGE: http://www.yakimacounty.us/Assessor/ 

ADMINISTRATION 
Jacob Tate – Yakima County Assessor – 574-1105 

 

PROPERTY / DATA CONTROL 
 

Office Support: 
Theresa Noel – Stephanie Aguilar  
Claudia Gonzalez –Alexic Garcia 

 
Audit / Data Control:     
Maricela Martinez  574-1102 
 
Cadastral / Personal Property: 
Krystyne Sanches  574-1107 
Alex Schutt   574-1114 
 
Property Valuation Manager 
Krista Halliday    574-1110 
 

APPRAISAL 
 
Residential: 
Wally Morrison, Manager – 574-1137 
Brandon Beyerlein - Brianne Tucker  
Anne Almon - Chelsea Fork 
Sara Boerum 

Agriculture: 
Lacata Peace, Manager – 574-1136 
Galen Hoover – Matt Martin 
William Schwab – Joel Nunez 
 
Commercial: 
Troy Laurvick, Manager – 574-1138 
Angela Cervantes – Eric Jarvis 
Uziel Estrada – Manuel Deloza

 



ASSESSED VALUES, LEVY RATES  TAXES

"Regular Value" includes values of property subject to regular (non-voter approved) levies and "Excess Value" includes values subject to excess 
(voter approved) levies.  Values have been adjusted for all exemptions including senior citizens/disabled persons.

FOR TAX YEAR 2024

District / Levy Regular Value Timber TaxRateTimber ValueExcess Value Total TaxReal & Pers. Tax

Bickleton School District #203

Bickleton School $9,268,972 0.56315463 $5,219.86 $0.00 $5,219.86

Totals for Bickleton School District #203 0.56315463 $5,219.86 $0.00 $5,219.86

City Of Grandview

Grandview City $1,091,449,532 1.72905081 $1,887,171.70 $0.00 $1,887,171.70

Totals for City Of Grandview 1.72905081 $1,887,171.70 $0.00 $1,887,171.70

City Of Granger

Granger City $218,840,397 1.46253733 $320,062.25 $0.00 $320,062.25

Totals for City Of Granger 1.46253733 $320,062.25 $0.00 $320,062.25

City Of Mabton

Mabton City $110,262,917 1.76019595 $194,084.34 $0.00 $194,084.34

Totals for City Of Mabton 1.76019595 $194,084.34 $0.00 $194,084.34

City Of Moxee

Moxee City $729,365,119 0.86109637 $628,053.66 $0.00 $628,053.66

Totals for City Of Moxee 0.86109637 $628,053.66 $0.00 $628,053.66

City Of Selah

Selah City $1,240,950,161 1.92772819 $2,392,214.61 $0.00 $2,392,214.61

Totals for City Of Selah 1.92772819 $2,392,214.61 $0.00 $2,392,214.61

City Of Sunnyside

Sunnyside City Bonds $1,482,061,040 0.31237748 $462,962.50 $0.00 $462,962.50

Sunnyside City $1,485,569,490 1.74417943 $2,591,099.74 $0.00 $2,591,099.74

Totals for City Of Sunnyside 2.05655691 $3,054,062.24 $0.00 $3,054,062.24

City Of Tieton

Tieton City $189,322,440 1.46528362 $277,411.07 $0.00 $277,411.07

Totals for City Of Tieton 1.46528362 $277,411.07 $0.00 $277,411.07

City Of Toppenish

Toppenish City $578,156,242 1.58666513 $917,340.35 $0.00 $917,340.35

Totals for City Of Toppenish 1.58666513 $917,340.35 $0.00 $917,340.35



District / Levy Regular Value Timber TaxRateTimber ValueExcess Value Total TaxReal & Pers. Tax

City Of Union Gap

Union Gap City $1,247,940,037 1.80142950 $2,248,076.00 $0.00 $2,248,076.00

Totals for City Of Union Gap 1.80142950 $2,248,076.00 $0.00 $2,248,076.00

City Of Wapato

Wapato City $332,788,807 1.73174160 $576,304.22 $0.00 $576,304.22

Totals for City Of Wapato 1.73174160 $576,304.22 $0.00 $576,304.22

City Of Yakima

Yakima City $11,665,072,030 1.85527217 $21,641,883.52 $0.00 $21,641,883.52

Totals for City Of Yakima 1.85527217 $21,641,883.52 $0.00 $21,641,883.52

City Of Zillah

Zillah City $435,959,777 1.35411419 $590,339.32 $0.00 $590,339.32

Totals for City Of Zillah 1.35411419 $590,339.32 $0.00 $590,339.32

County Emergency Medical Services

County EMS $31,953,707,823 0.25000000 $7,988,426.96 $0.00 $7,988,426.96

Totals for County Emergency Medical Services 0.25000000 $7,988,426.96 $0.00 $7,988,426.96

County Flood Control

County Flood Control $31,953,707,823 0.05513605 $1,761,801.13 $0.00 $1,761,801.13

Totals for County Flood Control 0.05513605 $1,761,801.13 $0.00 $1,761,801.13

East Valley School District #90

East Valley Capital Projects $2,956,868,782 0.89621833 $2,650,000.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00

East Valley School Bonds $2,956,868,782 1.49144258 $4,410,000.00 $0.00 $4,410,000.00

East Valley School $2,956,868,782 1.62551227 $4,806,426.49 $0.00 $4,806,426.49

Totals for East Valley School District #90 4.01317318 $11,866,426.49 $0.00 $11,866,426.49

Grandview Port District #2

Grandview Port Regular $1,584,277,083 0.23960795 $379,605.39 $0.00 $379,605.39

Totals for Grandview Port District #2 0.23960795 $379,605.39 $0.00 $379,605.39

Grandview School District #200

Grandview School Bonds $1,530,580,943 1.75539111 $2,686,768.18 $0.00 $2,686,768.18

Grandview School $1,530,580,943 1.34678744 $2,061,367.19 $0.00 $2,061,367.19

Totals for Grandview School District #200 3.10217855 $4,748,135.36 $0.00 $4,748,135.36



District / Levy Regular Value Timber TaxRateTimber ValueExcess Value Total TaxReal & Pers. Tax

Granger School District #204

Granger School $580,383,784 1.40877961 $817,632.84 $0.00 $817,632.84

Granger School Bonds $580,383,784 1.47316314 $855,000.00 $0.00 $855,000.00

Totals for Granger School District #204 2.88194275 $1,672,632.84 $0.00 $1,672,632.84

Highland School District #203

Highland School $891,255,493 $154,151 1.66239641 $1,481,619.93 $256.26 $1,481,876.19

Highland School Technology Improve $891,255,493 $89,969 1.34066986 $1,194,879.38 $120.62 $1,195,000.00

Totals for Highland School District #203 3.00306627 $2,676,499.31 $376.88 $2,676,876.19

Mabton School District #120

Mabton School $319,348,562 1.35684059 $433,305.09 $0.00 $433,305.09

Totals for Mabton School District #120 1.35684059 $433,305.09 $0.00 $433,305.09

Mount Adams School District #209

Mount Adams School $253,824,194 $1,200,529 1.35017835 $342,707.93 $1,620.93 $344,328.86

Totals for Mount Adams School District #209 1.35017835 $342,707.93 $1,620.93 $344,328.86

Naches Park/Recreation

Naches Park $402,103,154 0.49281021 $198,160.54 $0.00 $198,160.54

Totals for Naches Park/Recreation 0.49281021 $198,160.54 $0.00 $198,160.54

Naches School District #3

Naches School $1,550,008,099 $677,381 2.22149985 $3,443,342.76 $1,504.80 $3,444,847.56

Naches School Bonds $1,550,008,099 $1,354,761 0.99856819 $1,547,788.78 $1,352.82 $1,549,141.60

Totals for Naches School District #3 3.22006804 $4,991,131.54 $2,857.62 $4,993,989.16

Selah Park And Recreation Service Area

Selah Parks And Recreation Bond $3,110,320,251 0.15271739 $475,000.00 $0.00 $475,000.00

Totals for Selah Park And Recreation Service Area 0.15271739 $475,000.00 $0.00 $475,000.00

Selah School District #119

Selah School Bonds $3,106,780,446 $20,843 1.24605326 $3,871,213.91 $25.97 $3,871,239.88

Selah School $3,106,780,446 $10,421 1.57326384 $4,887,785.32 $16.39 $4,887,801.72

Totals for Selah School District #119 2.81931710 $8,758,999.23 $42.37 $8,759,041.60

State School - Part 1

State School Levy $31,832,115,447 1.43728318 $45,751,764.00 $0.00 $45,751,764.00

Totals for State School - Part 1 1.43728318 $45,751,764.00 $0.00 $45,751,764.00



District / Levy Regular Value Timber TaxRateTimber ValueExcess Value Total TaxReal & Pers. Tax

State School - Part 2

State School Levy Part 2 $31,702,028,701 0.77100703 $24,442,487.00 $0.00 $24,442,487.00

Totals for State School - Part 2 0.77100703 $24,442,487.00 $0.00 $24,442,487.00

Sunnyside Port District #1

Sunnyside Port Regular $2,680,894,857 0.25905231 $694,492.00 $0.00 $694,492.00

Totals for Sunnyside Port District #1 0.25905231 $694,492.00 $0.00 $694,492.00

Sunnyside School District #201

Sunnyside School Bonds $2,492,059,710 0.41247005 $1,027,900.00 $0.00 $1,027,900.00

Sunnyside School $2,492,059,710 1.50322216 $3,746,119.37 $0.00 $3,746,119.37

Totals for Sunnyside School District #201 1.91569221 $4,774,019.37 $0.00 $4,774,019.37

Toppenish School District #202

Toppenish School $1,123,453,949 1.36895966 $1,537,963.14 $0.00 $1,537,963.14

Toppenish School Bonds $1,123,453,949 0.35604486 $400,000.00 $0.00 $400,000.00

Toppenish School Capital Projects $1,123,453,949 1.48203671 $1,665,000.00 $0.00 $1,665,000.00

Totals for Toppenish School District #202 3.20704123 $3,602,963.14 $0.00 $3,602,963.14

Town Of Harrah

Harrah City $38,681,438 1.58469445 $61,298.26 $0.00 $61,298.26

Totals for Town Of Harrah 1.58469445 $61,298.26 $0.00 $61,298.26

Town Of Naches

Naches City $188,979,746 1.52351110 $287,912.74 $0.00 $287,912.74

Totals for Town Of Naches 1.52351110 $287,912.74 $0.00 $287,912.74

Union Gap School District #2

Union Gap School $727,298,356 1.27572319 $927,831.38 $0.00 $927,831.38

Totals for Union Gap School District #2 1.27572319 $927,831.38 $0.00 $927,831.38

Wapato School District #207

Wapato School $1,144,888,420 1.35730700 $1,553,965.07 $0.00 $1,553,965.07

Wapato School Bonds $1,144,888,420 1.03940260 $1,190,000.00 $0.00 $1,190,000.00

Totals for Wapato School District #207 2.39670960 $2,743,965.07 $0.00 $2,743,965.07

West Valley School District #208

West Valley School $5,470,044,391 $384,306 1.28285448 $7,017,270.96 $493.01 $7,017,763.97

West Valley School Bonds $5,470,044,391 $411,722 1.56677978 $8,570,354.92 $645.08 $8,571,000.00

Totals for West Valley School District #208 2.84963426 $15,587,625.88 $1,138.09 $15,588,763.97



District / Levy Regular Value Timber TaxRateTimber ValueExcess Value Total TaxReal & Pers. Tax

Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 1

Yakima County Fire District 1 $680,684,400 0.68986971 $469,583.55 $0.00 $469,583.55

Yakima County Fire District 1 Bonds $678,968,840 0.19146681 $130,000.00 $0.00 $130,000.00

Totals for Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 1 0.88133652 $599,583.55 $0.00 $599,583.55

Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 10

Yakima County Fire District 10 $137,082,261 0.86881380 $119,098.96 $0.00 $119,098.96

Totals for Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 10 0.86881380 $119,098.96 $0.00 $119,098.96

Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 11

Yakima County Fire District 11 $69,753,436 1.15872199 $80,824.84 $0.00 $80,824.84

Totals for Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 11 1.15872199 $80,824.84 $0.00 $80,824.84

Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 12

Yakima County Fire District 12 $2,085,721,064 0.88948022 $1,855,207.63 $0.00 $1,855,207.63

Totals for Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 12 0.88948022 $1,855,207.63 $0.00 $1,855,207.63

Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 14

Yakima County Fire District 14 $200,026,898 1.00715245 $201,457.58 $0.00 $201,457.58

Totals for Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 14 1.00715245 $201,457.58 $0.00 $201,457.58

Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 2

Yakima County Fire District 2 $1,934,926,724 0.79836886 $1,544,785.24 $0.00 $1,544,785.24

Totals for Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 2 0.79836886 $1,544,785.24 $0.00 $1,544,785.24

Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 3

Yakima County Fire District 3 Bonds $299,381,312 0.36742440 $110,000.00 $0.00 $110,000.00

Yakima County Fire District 3 $300,512,685 0.90431094 $271,756.91 $0.00 $271,756.91

Totals for Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 3 1.27173535 $381,756.91 $0.00 $381,756.91

Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 4

Yakima County Fire District 4 $2,978,748,077 1.15709891 $3,446,706.15 $0.00 $3,446,706.15

Totals for Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 4 1.15709891 $3,446,706.15 $0.00 $3,446,706.15

Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 5

Yakima County Fire District 5 Bonds $3,880,642,495 0.25872004 $1,004,000.00 $0.00 $1,004,000.00

Yakima County Fire District 5 $3,892,090,824 0.90959204 $3,540,214.83 $0.00 $3,540,214.83

Totals for Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 5 1.16831208 $4,544,214.83 $0.00 $4,544,214.83

Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 6

Yakima County Fire District 6 $629,975,792 0.63225896 $398,307.84 $0.00 $398,307.84

Totals for Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 6 0.63225896 $398,307.84 $0.00 $398,307.84



District / Levy Regular Value Timber TaxRateTimber ValueExcess Value Total TaxReal & Pers. Tax

Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 7

Yakima County Fire District 7 $26,404,340 0.61140593 $16,143.77 $0.00 $16,143.77

Totals for Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 7 0.61140593 $16,143.77 $0.00 $16,143.77

Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 9

Yakima County Fire District 9 $234,717,473 0.50873758 $119,409.60 $0.00 $119,409.60

Totals for Yakima Cnty Fire Protection Dist 9 0.50873758 $119,409.60 $0.00 $119,409.60

Yakima County

Yakima County $31,953,707,823 0.97798949 $31,250,390.26 $0.00 $31,250,390.26

Totals for Yakima County 0.97798949 $31,250,390.26 $0.00 $31,250,390.26

Yakima County Road

Yakima County Road $12,400,369,690 1.30049520 $16,126,621.32 $0.00 $16,126,621.32

Totals for Yakima County Road 1.30049520 $16,126,621.32 $0.00 $16,126,621.32

Yakima School District #7

Yakima School Bonds $8,873,231,126 0.90158815 $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00

Yakima School $8,873,231,126 1.89223098 $16,790,202.86 $0.00 $16,790,202.86

Totals for Yakima School District #7 2.79381913 $24,790,202.86 $0.00 $24,790,202.86

Yakima Valley Libraries

Yakima Valley Regional Library $30,154,852,791 0.29320895 $8,841,672.87 $0.00 $8,841,672.87

Totals for Yakima Valley Libraries 0.29320895 $8,841,672.87 $0.00 $8,841,672.87

Zillah School District #205

Zillah School Bonds $794,325,850 2.16569812 $1,720,270.00 $0.00 $1,720,270.00

Zillah School $794,325,850 1.71505062 $1,362,309.04 $0.00 $1,362,309.04

Totals for Zillah School District #205 3.88074874 $3,082,579.04 $0.00 $3,082,579.04

Total County Value: $31,953,707,823.00

Total County Tax: $277,304,412.93

Average County Tax Rate: 8.67831722  Per $1000



Exemption/Value Reduction Program Count
Regular Levy 
AV Reduction

Excess Levy AV 
Reduction Tax Shift

Current Use - Agricultural 7,674 $760,941,481 $760,941,481 $6,673,336.34
DOR Institutional/Non-Profit 1,071 $980,231,766 $980,231,766 $10,580,303.12
Government Property 3,049 $2,491,319,990 $2,491,319,990 $26,620,911.75
Head of Family 159 $2,096,665 $2,096,665 $23,217.48
Historical Designation 3 $4,207,850 $4,207,850 $44,779.96
Home Improvement 4 $224,530 $224,530 $2,453.08
Lease on Tribal Land                    1 $4,150,200 $4,150,200 $48,427.70
Less than $500 Market Value 2,670 $1,171,223 $1,171,223 $12,823.01
Mobile Home in Inventory 4 $156,800 $156,800 $1,653.36
Mobile Home not Setup 9 $50,900 $50,900 $527.23
Multiple Unit Dwellings in Cities       2 $6,201,678 $6,201,678 $65,998.30
Native American 434 $46,703,682 $46,703,682 $496,005.53
Open Space Exemption 53 $13,405,465 $13,405,465 $151,400.32
Senior Citizen/Disabled Person 3,060 $590,015,027 $722,239,213 $6,833,402.35
State Levy Exempt 204 $603,398 $603,398 $2,664.66
Tribal Lands for Government Services 291 $34,627,470 $34,627,470 $321,114.88
Water Quality/Quantity Improvement      2 $115,000 $115,000 $1,433.32
Totals 18,690 $4,936,223,125 $5,068,447,311 $51,880,452

Districts With Timber Assessed and/or Joint Values
Levy Name Joint Value Timber Value
Grandview School                                  $93,558,537
Grandview School Bonds                            $93,558,537
Highland School                                   $154,151
Highland School Bonds                             $89,969
Highland School Technology Improvement $89,969
Mount Adams School                                $1,200,529
Mount Adams School Bonds                          $304,335
Naches School                                     $859,634 $677,381
Naches School Bonds                               $859,634 $1,354,761
Selah School                                      $23,080,973 $10,421
Selah School Bonds                                $23,080,973 $20,843
West Valley School                                $384,306
West Valley School Bonds                          $411,722



District Tax Pct
Local Schools $91,004,244 32.82%
Library $8,841,673 3.19%
County EMS $7,988,427 2.88%
Yakima County               $31,250,390 11.27%
Park Districts $673,161 0.24%
County Road $16,126,621 5.82%
County Flood $1,761,801 0.64%
Cities $35,076,214 12.65%
Port Districts $1,074,097 0.39%
Fire Districts $13,307,497 4.80%
State School $70,194,251 25.31%

$277,298,377 100.01%

Local Schools
$91,004,244

32.82%

Library
$8,841,673

3.19%

County EMS
$7,988,427

2.88%

Yakima County                                     
$31,250,390

11.27%

Park Districts
$673,161

0.24%

County Road
$16,126,621

5.82%

County Flood
$1,761,801

0.64%

Cities
$35,076,214

12.65%
Port Districts
$1,074,097

0.39%

Fire Districts
$13,307,497

4.80%

State School
$70,194,251

25.31%

Your 2024 Tax Dollars $277,298,377



District Tax
Cities $462,963
Park Districts $673,161
Fire Districts $1,244,000
Local Schools $91,004,244

Total Excess Tax $93,384,367

District Tax
Yakima County                    $31,250,390 16.99%
Regional Library $8,841,673 4.81%
State School $70,194,251 38.17%
Port Districts $1,074,097 0.58%
County Road $16,126,621 8.77%
Fire Districts $12,063,497 6.56%
County EMS                         $7,988,427 4.34%
Cities $34,613,252 18.82%
County Flood $1,761,801 0.96%

Total Regular Tax $183,914,010
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Fire Districts
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County EMS                                        
4.34%

Cities
18.82%

County Flood
0.96%

2024 Regular Tax Dollars



Tax Code Area 300
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Union Gap City                          0.00000000 1.80142950 1.80142950
Union Gap School                     1.27572319 0.00000000 1.27572319
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.27572319 5.58605420 6.86177739Total Rates for TCA 300

Tax Code Area 301
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Union Gap School                     1.27572319 0.00000000 1.27572319
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.27572319 6.24221881 7.51794200Total Rates for TCA 301

Tax Code Area 302
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Union Gap School                     1.27572319 0.00000000 1.27572319
Yakima County Fire District 11  0.00000000 1.15872199 1.15872199
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.27572319 6.24384189 7.51956508Total Rates for TCA 302

Tax Code Area 303
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Union Gap School                     1.27572319 0.00000000 1.27572319
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.27572319 6.24221881 7.51794200Total Rates for TCA 303

Tax Code Area 304
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima County Fire District 3    0.36742440 0.90431094 1.27173535
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.58749244 5.98943084 9.57692328Total Rates for TCA 304

Tax Code Area 305
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima City                               0.00000000 1.85527217 1.85527217
Union Gap School                     1.27572319 0.00000000 1.27572319
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.27572319 5.63989687 6.91562006Total Rates for TCA 305



Tax Code Area 308
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Union Gap City                          0.00000000 1.80142950 1.80142950
Union Gap School                     1.27572319 0.00000000 1.27572319
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.27572319 5.58605420 6.86177739Total Rates for TCA 308

Tax Code Area 309
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Union Gap City                          0.00000000 1.80142950 1.80142950
Union Gap School                     1.27572319 0.00000000 1.27572319
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.27572319 5.58605420 6.86177739Total Rates for TCA 309

Tax Code Area 310
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Naches City                               0.00000000 1.52351110 1.52351110
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches Park                              0.49281021 0.00000000 0.49281021
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.71287825 5.01492683 8.72780508Total Rates for TCA 310

Tax Code Area 311
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.22006804 5.08511990 8.30518794Total Rates for TCA 311

Tax Code Area 312
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima County Fire District 1    0.19146681 0.68986971 0.88133652
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.41153485 5.77498961 9.18652446Total Rates for TCA 312

Tax Code Area 313
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima County Fire District 2    0.00000000 0.79836886 0.79836886
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.22006804 5.88348876 9.10355679Total Rates for TCA 313



Tax Code Area 314
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches Park                              0.49281021 0.00000000 0.49281021
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima County Fire District 3    0.36742440 0.90431094 1.27173535
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

4.08030265 5.98943084 10.06973349Total Rates for TCA 314

Tax Code Area 315
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima County Fire District 6    0.00000000 0.63225896 0.63225896
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.22006804 5.71737886 8.93744690Total Rates for TCA 315

Tax Code Area 316
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima County Fire District 9    0.00000000 0.50873758 0.50873758
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.22006804 5.59385748 8.81392552Total Rates for TCA 316

Tax Code Area 317
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima County Fire District 10  0.00000000 0.86881380 0.86881380
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.22006804 5.95393370 9.17400173Total Rates for TCA 317

Tax Code Area 318
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima County Fire District 12  0.00000000 0.88948022 0.88948022
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.22006804 5.97460012 9.19466815Total Rates for TCA 318

Tax Code Area 319
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Highland School                        1.66239641 0.00000000 1.66239641
Highland School Technology Im 1.34066986 0.00000000 1.34066986
Naches Park                              0.49281021 0.00000000 0.49281021
Yakima County Fire District 3    0.36742440 0.90431094 1.27173535
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.86330089 5.98943084 9.85273173Total Rates for TCA 319



Tax Code Area 320
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima County Fire District 14  0.00000000 1.00715245 1.00715245
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.22006804 6.09227235 9.31234038Total Rates for TCA 320

Tax Code Area 321
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima County Fire District 3    0.36742440 0.90431094 1.27173535
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.58749244 5.98943084 9.57692328Total Rates for TCA 321

Tax Code Area 325
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima City                               0.00000000 1.85527217 1.85527217
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.22006804 5.63989687 8.85996490Total Rates for TCA 325

Tax Code Area 326
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima City                               0.00000000 1.85527217 1.85527217
Naches School                          2.22149985 0.00000000 2.22149985
Naches School Bonds               0.99856819 0.00000000 0.99856819
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.22006804 5.63989687 8.85996490Total Rates for TCA 326

Tax Code Area 330
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Union Gap City                          0.00000000 1.80142950 1.80142950
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.58605420 8.37987333Total Rates for TCA 330

Tax Code Area 331
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima City                               0.00000000 1.85527217 1.85527217
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.63989687 8.43371599Total Rates for TCA 331



Tax Code Area 333
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima City                               0.00000000 1.85527217 1.85527217
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.63989687 8.43371599Total Rates for TCA 333

Tax Code Area 334
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima City                               0.00000000 1.85527217 1.85527217
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.63989687 8.43371599Total Rates for TCA 334

Tax Code Area 335
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima City                               0.00000000 1.85527217 1.85527217
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.63989687 8.43371599Total Rates for TCA 335

Tax Code Area 336
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima County Fire District 6    0.00000000 0.63225896 0.63225896
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.71737886 8.51119799Total Rates for TCA 336

Tax Code Area 337
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima County Fire District 10  0.00000000 0.86881380 0.86881380
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.95393370 8.74775283Total Rates for TCA 337

Tax Code Area 338
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima County Fire District 11  0.00000000 1.15872199 1.15872199
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 6.24384189 9.03766102Total Rates for TCA 338



Tax Code Area 339
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima County Fire District 12  0.00000000 0.88948022 0.88948022
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.97460012 8.76841925Total Rates for TCA 339

Tax Code Area 340
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.08511990 7.87893903Total Rates for TCA 340

Tax Code Area 347
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima County Fire District 10  0.00000000 0.86881380 0.86881380
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.95393370 8.74775283Total Rates for TCA 347

Tax Code Area 348
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.08511990 7.87893903Total Rates for TCA 348

Tax Code Area 349
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima City                               0.00000000 1.85527217 1.85527217
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.63989687 8.43371599Total Rates for TCA 349

Tax Code Area 350
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Union Gap City                          0.00000000 1.80142950 1.80142950
Yakima School                          1.89223098 0.00000000 1.89223098
Yakima School Bonds               0.90158815 0.00000000 0.90158815
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.79381913 5.58605420 8.37987333Total Rates for TCA 350



Tax Code Area 372
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Bickleton School                        0.56315463 0.00000000 0.56315463
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

0.56315463 5.08511990 5.64827453Total Rates for TCA 372

Tax Code Area 373
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Bickleton School                        0.56315463 0.00000000 0.56315463
Yakima County Fire District 7    0.00000000 0.61140593 0.61140593
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

0.56315463 5.69652583 6.25968046Total Rates for TCA 373

Tax Code Area 374
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Bickleton School                        0.56315463 0.00000000 0.56315463
Yakima County Fire District 7    0.00000000 0.61140593 0.61140593
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

0.56315463 5.69652583 6.25968046Total Rates for TCA 374

Tax Code Area 380
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Moxee City                                 0.00000000 0.86109637 0.86109637
East Valley Capital Projects      0.89621833 0.00000000 0.89621833
East Valley School                     1.62551227 0.00000000 1.62551227
East Valley School Bonds         1.49144258 0.00000000 1.49144258
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

4.01317318 5.80281998 9.81599316Total Rates for TCA 380

Tax Code Area 381
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Moxee City                                 0.00000000 0.86109637 0.86109637
East Valley Capital Projects      0.89621833 0.00000000 0.89621833
East Valley School                     1.62551227 0.00000000 1.62551227
East Valley School Bonds         1.49144258 0.00000000 1.49144258
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

4.01317318 5.80281998 9.81599316Total Rates for TCA 381



Tax Code Area 382
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
East Valley Capital Projects      0.89621833 0.00000000 0.89621833
East Valley School                     1.62551227 0.00000000 1.62551227
East Valley School Bonds         1.49144258 0.00000000 1.49144258
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

4.01317318 6.24221881 10.25539199Total Rates for TCA 382

Tax Code Area 384
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
East Valley Capital Projects      0.89621833 0.00000000 0.89621833
East Valley School                     1.62551227 0.00000000 1.62551227
East Valley School Bonds         1.49144258 0.00000000 1.49144258
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Sunnyside Port Regular             0.00000000 0.25905231 0.25905231
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

4.01317318 5.34417221 9.35734539Total Rates for TCA 384

Tax Code Area 385
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
East Valley Capital Projects      0.89621833 0.00000000 0.89621833
East Valley School                     1.62551227 0.00000000 1.62551227
East Valley School Bonds         1.49144258 0.00000000 1.49144258
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

4.01317318 6.24221881 10.25539199Total Rates for TCA 385

Tax Code Area 386
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
East Valley Capital Projects      0.89621833 0.00000000 0.89621833
East Valley School                     1.62551227 0.00000000 1.62551227
East Valley School Bonds         1.49144258 0.00000000 1.49144258
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

4.16589057 5.08511990 9.25101047Total Rates for TCA 386



Tax Code Area 387
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Selah School                             1.57326384 0.00000000 1.57326384
Selah School Bonds                  1.24605326 0.00000000 1.24605326
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.81931710 6.24221881 9.06153591Total Rates for TCA 387

Tax Code Area 388
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
East Valley Capital Projects      0.89621833 0.00000000 0.89621833
East Valley School                     1.62551227 0.00000000 1.62551227
East Valley School Bonds         1.49144258 0.00000000 1.49144258
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

4.16589057 6.24221881 10.40810938Total Rates for TCA 388

Tax Code Area 400
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Selah City                                  0.00000000 1.92772819 1.92772819
Selah School                             1.57326384 0.00000000 1.57326384
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Selah School Bonds                  1.24605326 0.00000000 1.24605326
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.97203449 5.71235289 8.68438738Total Rates for TCA 400

Tax Code Area 401
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Selah School                             1.57326384 0.00000000 1.57326384
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Selah School Bonds                  1.24605326 0.00000000 1.24605326
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.97203449 5.08511990 8.05715439Total Rates for TCA 401

Tax Code Area 402
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Selah School                             1.57326384 0.00000000 1.57326384
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Selah School Bonds                  1.24605326 0.00000000 1.24605326
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Sunnyside Port Regular             0.00000000 0.25905231 0.25905231
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.97203449 5.34417221 8.31620670Total Rates for TCA 402



Tax Code Area 403
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Selah School                             1.57326384 0.00000000 1.57326384
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Selah School Bonds                  1.24605326 0.00000000 1.24605326
Yakima County Fire District 2    0.00000000 0.79836886 0.79836886
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.97203449 5.88348876 8.85552325Total Rates for TCA 403

Tax Code Area 404
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Selah School                             1.57326384 0.00000000 1.57326384
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Selah School Bonds                  1.24605326 0.00000000 1.24605326
Yakima County Fire District 6    0.00000000 0.63225896 0.63225896
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.97203449 5.71737886 8.68941335Total Rates for TCA 404

Tax Code Area 405
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Selah School                             1.57326384 0.00000000 1.57326384
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Selah School Bonds                  1.24605326 0.00000000 1.24605326
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.97203449 6.24221881 9.21425330Total Rates for TCA 405

Tax Code Area 406
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Selah School                             1.57326384 0.00000000 1.57326384
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Selah School Bonds                  1.24605326 0.00000000 1.24605326
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.97203449 5.08511990 8.05715439Total Rates for TCA 406



Tax Code Area 407
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Selah School                             1.57326384 0.00000000 1.57326384
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Selah School Bonds                  1.24605326 0.00000000 1.24605326
Yakima County Fire District 2    0.00000000 0.79836886 0.79836886
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.97203449 5.88348876 8.85552325Total Rates for TCA 407

Tax Code Area 408
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Selah City                                  0.00000000 1.92772819 1.92772819
Selah School                             1.57326384 0.00000000 1.57326384
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Selah School Bonds                  1.24605326 0.00000000 1.24605326
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.97203449 5.71235289 8.68438738Total Rates for TCA 408

Tax Code Area 409
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
East Valley Capital Projects      0.89621833 0.00000000 0.89621833
East Valley School                     1.62551227 0.00000000 1.62551227
East Valley School Bonds         1.49144258 0.00000000 1.49144258
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Yakima County Fire District 2    0.00000000 0.79836886 0.79836886
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

4.16589057 5.88348876 10.04937933Total Rates for TCA 409

Tax Code Area 410
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Selah City                                  0.00000000 1.92772819 1.92772819
Selah School                             1.57326384 0.00000000 1.57326384
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Selah School Bonds                  1.24605326 0.00000000 1.24605326
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.97203449 5.71235289 8.68438738Total Rates for TCA 410



Tax Code Area 415
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Selah City                                  0.00000000 1.92772819 1.92772819
Selah School                             1.57326384 0.00000000 1.57326384
Selah Parks And Recreation Bo 0.15271739 0.00000000 0.15271739
Selah School Bonds                  1.24605326 0.00000000 1.24605326
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.97203449 5.71235289 8.68438738Total Rates for TCA 415

Tax Code Area 420
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Mabton City                               0.00000000 1.76019595 1.76019595
Mabton School                          1.35684059 0.00000000 1.35684059
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.35684059 5.25161169 6.60845227Total Rates for TCA 420

Tax Code Area 421
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Mabton School                          1.35684059 0.00000000 1.35684059
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.35684059 5.08511990 6.44196048Total Rates for TCA 421

Tax Code Area 422
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Mabton School                          1.35684059 0.00000000 1.35684059
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.61556063 5.99471194 7.61027257Total Rates for TCA 422

Tax Code Area 423
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Mabton School                          1.35684059 0.00000000 1.35684059
Yakima County Fire District 7    0.00000000 0.61140593 0.61140593
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.35684059 5.69652583 7.05336641Total Rates for TCA 423

Tax Code Area 424
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Mabton School                          1.35684059 0.00000000 1.35684059
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.61556063 5.99471194 7.61027257Total Rates for TCA 424



Tax Code Area 425
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Mabton School                          1.35684059 0.00000000 1.35684059
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Grandview Port Regular            0.00000000 0.23960795 0.23960795
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.35684059 5.32472785 6.68156844Total Rates for TCA 425

Tax Code Area 426
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Mabton School                          1.35684059 0.00000000 1.35684059
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Grandview Port Regular            0.00000000 0.23960795 0.23960795
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.61556063 6.23431989 7.84988052Total Rates for TCA 426

Tax Code Area 427
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Mabton School                          1.35684059 0.00000000 1.35684059
Yakima County Fire District 7    0.00000000 0.61140593 0.61140593
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Grandview Port Regular            0.00000000 0.23960795 0.23960795
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.35684059 5.93613378 7.29297437Total Rates for TCA 427

Tax Code Area 428
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Grandview City                          0.00000000 1.72905081 1.72905081
Mabton School                          1.35684059 0.00000000 1.35684059
Grandview Port Regular            0.00000000 0.23960795 0.23960795
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.35684059 5.46007450 6.81691509Total Rates for TCA 428

Tax Code Area 440
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Grandview City                          0.00000000 1.72905081 1.72905081
Grandview School                     1.34678744 0.00000000 1.34678744
Grandview School Bonds          1.75539111 0.00000000 1.75539111
Grandview Port Regular            0.00000000 0.23960795 0.23960795
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.10217855 5.46007450 8.56225305Total Rates for TCA 440

Tax Code Area 441
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Grandview School                     1.34678744 0.00000000 1.34678744
Grandview School Bonds          1.75539111 0.00000000 1.75539111
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Grandview Port Regular            0.00000000 0.23960795 0.23960795
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.36089859 6.23431989 9.59521848Total Rates for TCA 441



Tax Code Area 442
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Grandview School                     1.34678744 0.00000000 1.34678744
Grandview School Bonds          1.75539111 0.00000000 1.75539111
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Sunnyside Port Regular             0.00000000 0.25905231 0.25905231
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.36089859 6.25376425 9.61466284Total Rates for TCA 442

Tax Code Area 443
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Sunnyside City                           0.31237748 1.74417943 2.05655691
Grandview School                     1.34678744 0.00000000 1.34678744
Grandview School Bonds          1.75539111 0.00000000 1.75539111
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Sunnyside Port Regular             0.00000000 0.25905231 0.25905231
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.41455603 5.78785643 9.20241246Total Rates for TCA 443

Tax Code Area 460
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Sunnyside City                           0.31237748 1.74417943 2.05655691
Sunnyside School                      1.50322216 0.00000000 1.50322216
Sunnyside School Bonds           0.41247005 0.00000000 0.41247005
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Sunnyside Port Regular             0.00000000 0.25905231 0.25905231
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.22806969 5.78785643 8.01592612Total Rates for TCA 460

Tax Code Area 461
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Sunnyside School                      1.50322216 0.00000000 1.50322216
Sunnyside School Bonds           0.41247005 0.00000000 0.41247005
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Grandview Port Regular            0.00000000 0.23960795 0.23960795
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.17441225 6.23431989 8.40873214Total Rates for TCA 461

Tax Code Area 462
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Sunnyside School                      1.50322216 0.00000000 1.50322216
Sunnyside School Bonds           0.41247005 0.00000000 0.41247005
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Sunnyside Port Regular             0.00000000 0.25905231 0.25905231
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.91569221 5.34417221 7.25986441Total Rates for TCA 462



Tax Code Area 463
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Sunnyside School                      1.50322216 0.00000000 1.50322216
Sunnyside School Bonds           0.41247005 0.00000000 0.41247005
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Sunnyside Port Regular             0.00000000 0.25905231 0.25905231
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.17441225 6.25376425 8.42817650Total Rates for TCA 463

Tax Code Area 464
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Sunnyside City                           0.31237748 1.74417943 2.05655691
Sunnyside School                      1.50322216 0.00000000 1.50322216
Sunnyside School Bonds           0.41247005 0.00000000 0.41247005
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Sunnyside Port Regular             0.00000000 0.25905231 0.25905231
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.22806969 5.78785643 8.01592612Total Rates for TCA 464

Tax Code Area 465
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Sunnyside School                      1.50322216 0.00000000 1.50322216
Sunnyside School Bonds           0.41247005 0.00000000 0.41247005
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Sunnyside Port Regular             0.00000000 0.25905231 0.25905231
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.17441225 6.25376425 8.42817650Total Rates for TCA 465

Tax Code Area 480
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Toppenish City                          0.00000000 1.58666513 1.58666513
Toppenish School                      1.36895966 0.00000000 1.36895966
Toppenish School Capital Proje 1.48203671 0.00000000 1.48203671
Toppenish School Bonds          0.35604486 0.00000000 0.35604486
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.20704123 5.37128983 8.57833106Total Rates for TCA 480

Tax Code Area 481
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Toppenish School                      1.36895966 0.00000000 1.36895966
Toppenish School Capital Proje 1.48203671 0.00000000 1.48203671
Toppenish School Bonds          0.35604486 0.00000000 0.35604486
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.20704123 5.08511990 8.29216113Total Rates for TCA 481



Tax Code Area 482
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Toppenish School                      1.36895966 0.00000000 1.36895966
Toppenish School Capital Proje 1.48203671 0.00000000 1.48203671
Toppenish School Bonds          0.35604486 0.00000000 0.35604486
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.46576128 5.99471194 9.46047322Total Rates for TCA 482

Tax Code Area 483
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Toppenish School                      1.36895966 0.00000000 1.36895966
Toppenish School Capital Proje 1.48203671 0.00000000 1.48203671
Toppenish School Bonds          0.35604486 0.00000000 0.35604486
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.20704123 6.24221881 9.44926004Total Rates for TCA 483

Tax Code Area 500
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Tieton City                                 0.00000000 1.46528362 1.46528362
Highland School                        1.66239641 0.00000000 1.66239641
Highland School Technology Im 1.34066986 0.00000000 1.34066986
Yakima County Fire District 1    0.19146681 0.68986971 0.88133652
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.19453309 5.64656907 8.84110215Total Rates for TCA 500

Tax Code Area 501
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Highland School                        1.66239641 0.00000000 1.66239641
Highland School Technology Im 1.34066986 0.00000000 1.34066986
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.00306627 5.08511990 8.08818617Total Rates for TCA 501

Tax Code Area 502
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Highland School                        1.66239641 0.00000000 1.66239641
Highland School Technology Im 1.34066986 0.00000000 1.34066986
Yakima County Fire District 1    0.19146681 0.68986971 0.88133652
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.19453309 5.77498961 8.96952269Total Rates for TCA 502

Tax Code Area 503
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Highland School                        1.66239641 0.00000000 1.66239641
Highland School Technology Im 1.34066986 0.00000000 1.34066986
Yakima County Fire District 3    0.36742440 0.90431094 1.27173535
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.37049068 5.98943084 9.35992152Total Rates for TCA 503



Tax Code Area 504
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Highland School                        1.66239641 0.00000000 1.66239641
Highland School Technology Im 1.34066986 0.00000000 1.34066986
Yakima County Fire District 9    0.00000000 0.50873758 0.50873758
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.00306627 5.59385748 8.59692375Total Rates for TCA 504

Tax Code Area 505
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Highland School                        1.66239641 0.00000000 1.66239641
Highland School Technology Im 1.34066986 0.00000000 1.34066986
Yakima County Fire District 12  0.00000000 0.88948022 0.88948022
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.00306627 5.97460012 8.97766639Total Rates for TCA 505

Tax Code Area 510
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Tieton City                                 0.00000000 1.46528362 1.46528362
Highland School                        1.66239641 0.00000000 1.66239641
Highland School Technology Im 1.34066986 0.00000000 1.34066986
Yakima County Fire District 1    0.19146681 0.68986971 0.88133652
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.19453309 5.64656907 8.84110215Total Rates for TCA 510

Tax Code Area 520
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Granger City                              0.00000000 1.46253733 1.46253733
Granger School                         1.40877961 0.00000000 1.40877961
Granger School Bonds              1.47316314 0.00000000 1.47316314
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.88194275 4.95395307 7.83589582Total Rates for TCA 520

Tax Code Area 521
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Granger School                         1.40877961 0.00000000 1.40877961
Granger School Bonds              1.47316314 0.00000000 1.47316314
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.88194275 5.08511990 7.96706265Total Rates for TCA 521

Tax Code Area 522
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Granger School                         1.40877961 0.00000000 1.40877961
Granger School Bonds              1.47316314 0.00000000 1.47316314
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.14066280 5.99471194 9.13537473Total Rates for TCA 522



Tax Code Area 523
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Granger School                         1.40877961 0.00000000 1.40877961
Granger School Bonds              1.47316314 0.00000000 1.47316314
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Sunnyside Port Regular             0.00000000 0.25905231 0.25905231
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.88194275 5.34417221 8.22611496Total Rates for TCA 523

Tax Code Area 524
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Granger School                         1.40877961 0.00000000 1.40877961
Granger School Bonds              1.47316314 0.00000000 1.47316314
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
Sunnyside Port Regular             0.00000000 0.25905231 0.25905231
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.14066280 6.25376425 9.39442704Total Rates for TCA 524

Tax Code Area 527
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Granger School                         1.40877961 0.00000000 1.40877961
Granger School Bonds              1.47316314 0.00000000 1.47316314
Yakima County Fire District 7    0.00000000 0.61140593 0.61140593
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.88194275 5.69652583 8.57846858Total Rates for TCA 527

Tax Code Area 528
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Granger City                              0.00000000 1.46253733 1.46253733
Granger School                         1.40877961 0.00000000 1.40877961
Granger School Bonds              1.47316314 0.00000000 1.47316314
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.88194275 4.95395307 7.83589582Total Rates for TCA 528

Tax Code Area 540
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Zillah City                                   0.00000000 1.35411419 1.35411419
Zillah School                              1.71505062 0.00000000 1.71505062
Zillah School Bonds                   2.16569812 0.00000000 2.16569812
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.88074874 5.13873888 9.01948762Total Rates for TCA 540

Tax Code Area 541
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Zillah School                              1.71505062 0.00000000 1.71505062
Zillah School Bonds                   2.16569812 0.00000000 2.16569812
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.88074874 5.08511990 8.96586864Total Rates for TCA 541



Tax Code Area 542
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Zillah School                              1.71505062 0.00000000 1.71505062
Zillah School Bonds                   2.16569812 0.00000000 2.16569812
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

4.13946878 5.99471194 10.13418072Total Rates for TCA 542

Tax Code Area 543
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Zillah School                              1.71505062 0.00000000 1.71505062
Zillah School Bonds                   2.16569812 0.00000000 2.16569812
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.88074874 6.24221881 10.12296755Total Rates for TCA 543

Tax Code Area 544
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Zillah City                                   0.00000000 1.35411419 1.35411419
Toppenish School                      1.36895966 0.00000000 1.36895966
Toppenish School Capital Proje 1.48203671 0.00000000 1.48203671
Toppenish School Bonds          0.35604486 0.00000000 0.35604486
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

3.20704123 5.13873888 8.34578012Total Rates for TCA 544

Tax Code Area 560
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Wapato City                               0.00000000 1.73174160 1.73174160
Wapato School                          1.35730700 0.00000000 1.35730700
Wapato School Bonds               1.03940260 0.00000000 1.03940260
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.39670960 5.51636629 7.91307589Total Rates for TCA 560

Tax Code Area 561
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Wapato School                          1.35730700 0.00000000 1.35730700
Wapato School Bonds               1.03940260 0.00000000 1.03940260
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.39670960 5.08511990 7.48182950Total Rates for TCA 561

Tax Code Area 562
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Wapato School                          1.35730700 0.00000000 1.35730700
Wapato School Bonds               1.03940260 0.00000000 1.03940260
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.65542965 5.99471194 8.65014158Total Rates for TCA 562



Tax Code Area 563
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Wapato School                          1.35730700 0.00000000 1.35730700
Wapato School Bonds               1.03940260 0.00000000 1.03940260
Yakima County Fire District 12  0.00000000 0.88948022 0.88948022
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.39670960 5.97460012 8.37130972Total Rates for TCA 563

Tax Code Area 564
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Wapato School                          1.35730700 0.00000000 1.35730700
Wapato School Bonds               1.03940260 0.00000000 1.03940260
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.39670960 6.24221881 8.63892841Total Rates for TCA 564

Tax Code Area 565
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Union Gap City                          0.00000000 1.80142950 1.80142950
Wapato School                          1.35730700 0.00000000 1.35730700
Wapato School Bonds               1.03940260 0.00000000 1.03940260
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.39670960 5.58605420 7.98276380Total Rates for TCA 565

Tax Code Area 568
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Wapato School                          1.35730700 0.00000000 1.35730700
Wapato School Bonds               1.03940260 0.00000000 1.03940260
Yakima County Fire District 4    0.00000000 1.15709891 1.15709891
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.39670960 6.24221881 8.63892841Total Rates for TCA 568

Tax Code Area 581
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima City                               0.00000000 1.85527217 1.85527217
West Valley School                    1.28285448 0.00000000 1.28285448
West Valley School Bonds        1.56677978 0.00000000 1.56677978
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.84963426 5.63989687 8.48953112Total Rates for TCA 581

Tax Code Area 582
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
West Valley School                    1.28285448 0.00000000 1.28285448
West Valley School Bonds        1.56677978 0.00000000 1.56677978
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.84963426 5.08511990 7.93475416Total Rates for TCA 582



Tax Code Area 583
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
West Valley School                    1.28285448 0.00000000 1.28285448
West Valley School Bonds        1.56677978 0.00000000 1.56677978
Yakima County Fire District 10  0.00000000 0.86881380 0.86881380
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.84963426 5.95393370 8.80356795Total Rates for TCA 583

Tax Code Area 584
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
West Valley School                    1.28285448 0.00000000 1.28285448
West Valley School Bonds        1.56677978 0.00000000 1.56677978
Yakima County Fire District 12  0.00000000 0.88948022 0.88948022
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.84963426 5.97460012 8.82423437Total Rates for TCA 584

Tax Code Area 585
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima City                               0.00000000 1.85527217 1.85527217
West Valley School                    1.28285448 0.00000000 1.28285448
West Valley School Bonds        1.56677978 0.00000000 1.56677978
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.84963426 5.63989687 8.48953112Total Rates for TCA 585

Tax Code Area 586
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Yakima City                               0.00000000 1.85527217 1.85527217
West Valley School                    1.28285448 0.00000000 1.28285448
West Valley School Bonds        1.56677978 0.00000000 1.56677978
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.84963426 5.63989687 8.48953112Total Rates for TCA 586

Tax Code Area 587
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Union Gap City                          0.00000000 1.80142950 1.80142950
West Valley School                    1.28285448 0.00000000 1.28285448
West Valley School Bonds        1.56677978 0.00000000 1.56677978
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

2.84963426 5.58605420 8.43568845Total Rates for TCA 587

Tax Code Area 600
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Harrah City                                0.00000000 1.58469445 1.58469445
Mount Adams School                1.35017835 0.00000000 1.35017835
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.35017835 5.36931914 6.71949749Total Rates for TCA 600



Tax Code Area 601
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Mount Adams School                1.35017835 0.00000000 1.35017835
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.35017835 5.08511990 6.43529825Total Rates for TCA 601

Tax Code Area 602
Tax District Levy Voted Non-Voted Total

Yakima County                          0.00000000 0.97798949 0.97798949
County Flood Control                 0.00000000 0.05513605 0.05513605
Yakima County Road                 0.00000000 1.30049520 1.30049520
County EMS                              0.00000000 0.25000000 0.25000000
Mount Adams School                1.35017835 0.00000000 1.35017835
Yakima County Fire District 5    0.25872004 0.90959204 1.16831208
Yakima Valley Regional Library 0.00000000 0.29320895 0.29320895
State School Levy                      0.00000000 1.43728318 1.43728318
State School Levy Part 2           0.00000000 0.77100703 0.77100703

1.60889840 5.99471194 7.60361033Total Rates for TCA 602
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